Assumptions and Tables to Show Calculations:

The Department assumes that the administrative efficiencies in the CHP+ Division will be implemented no
Jater than September 1, 2009.

The Department assumes that it can eliminate the extra phone lines at a total fund savings of $60 per month
by September 1, 2009. The Department also assumes that the second state-paid parking space for meetings
at 1570 Grant for $100 per month can be eliminated by September 1, 2009. The Department assumes that
all of these operating expenditures draw 50 % federal financial participation.

The Department assumes that the services reduced as a part of the reduction of the MMIS contract receive a
75 % federal match.

The Department assumes that the school-based medical assistance sites pilot project will be shut down no
later than September 1, 2009.

The Department assumes that it will receive federal approval for the relevant provisions of HB 09-1293
“Colorado Health Care Affordability Act” prior to April 1,2010.

Page 3



Summary Tables by Appropriation

Summary of FY 2009-10 Request

Total Funds

General
Fund

Cash Funds

Federal
Funds

Total Request Amount

($1,166,768)

($2,151,651)

$1,736,356

($751,473)

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)
General Administration, Personal Services

($6,093)

($587,431)

$585,299

($3,961)

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)
General Administration: Health, Life and
Dental

$0

($41,076)

$41,076

$0

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)
General Administration: SB 04-257
Amortization Equalization Disbursement

$0

($7,522)

$7.522

$0

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)
General Administration: S.B. 06-235
Supplemental Amortization Equalization
Disbursement

$0

($3,761)

$3,761

$0

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)
General Administration, Operating
Expenses

($34,000)

($266,068)

$249,068

($17,000)

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)
General Administration, Legal Services
and Third Party Recovery

($150,000)

($54,248)

($18,189)

($77,563)

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)
General Administration: Leased Space

$0

($151,164)

$151,164

$0

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)
General Administration: General
Professional Services and Special Projects

$0

($137,500)

$137,500

$0

(1) Executive Director's Office; (C)
Information Technology Contracts and
Projects, Information Technology
Contracts

($510,000)

($765,701)

$638,201

($382,500)

(1) Executive Director's Office; (D)
Eligibility Determinations and Client

| Services, Contracts for Special Eligibility
Determinations

($216,675)

($75,566)

($24,647)

($116,462)

(4) Indigent Care Program; Children's
Basic Health Plan Administration

($250,000)

$0

(896,013)

($153,987)

(6) Department of Human Services
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (B) Offices
of Information Technology Services:
Medicaid Funding Colorado Benefits
Management System

$0

($61,614)

$6l1.614

$0

Page 4




Summary of FY 2010-11 Request

Total Funds General Cash Funds Federal
Fund Funds

Total Request Amount (51,212,454) (5289,587) ($146,621) (3776,246)

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)

General Administration, Personal Services (38,124) $0 (52,843) ($5.281)

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)

General Administration, Operating ($34,320) ($17,160) $0 ($17,160)

Expenses

(1) Executive Director's Office; (A)

General Administration, Legal Services ($150,000) ($54,248) ($18,189) (877,563)

and Third Party Recovery

(1) Executive Director's Office; (C)

Information Technology Contracts and

Projects, Information Technology ($510,000) ($127,500) 80 ($382,500)

Contracts

(1) Executive Director's Office; (D)

Eligibility Determinations and Client '

Services, Contracts for Special Eligibility ($260,010) ($90,679) ($29,576) ($139,755)

Determinations

(4) Indigent Care Program; Children's

Basic Iealth Plan Administration ($250,000) $0|  ($96,013) | ($153,987)
Summary Tables by Proposal

Summary of FY 2009-10 Request by Proposal
Total Funds General Cash Funds Federal
Fund Funds

Reduction to Legal Services and Third

Party Recovery line ($150,000) ($54,248) ($18,189) ($77,563)
CHP+ Administrative Efficiencies ($6,093) $0 ($2,132) ($3,961)
Implementation of efficiencies in the

Department’s Operating Expenses line: ($34,000) ($17,000) $0 (517,000)
Reductions to the MMIS Contract ($510,000) ($127,500) $0 ($382,500)
Elimination of the School-Based Medical

Assistance Sites Pilot Project : (8216,675) (875,566) ($24.647) ($116,462)
Refinancing Interim HB 09-1293 General

Fund with Health Care Expansion Fund $0| ($1,877,337) | $1,877,337 $0
(18K)

Reduce CHP+ Outreach Funding ($250,000) $0 ($96,013) ($153,987)
Total Reductions ($1,166,768) | ($2,151,651) $1,736,356 ($751,473)

Fage 5




Summary of FY 2010-11 Request by Proposal
Total Funds General Cash Funds Federal
Fund Funds
Reduction to Legal Services and Third
Party Recovery line ($150,000) ($54,248) ($18,189) ($77,563)
CHP+ Administrative Efficiencies ($8,124) $0 ($2,843) ($5,281)
Implementation of efficiencies in the
Department’s Operating Expenses line (834,320) (817.160) S0 (817,160)
Reductions to the MMIS Contract ($510,000) | ($127,500) $0 | ($382,500)
Elimination of the School-Based Medical
Assistance Sites Pilot Project ($260,010) ($90,679) (829,576) | ($139,755)
Reduce CHP-+ Outreach Funding ($250,000) $0 ($96,013) | (8153,987)
Total Reductions ($1,212,454) ($289,587) ($146,621) ($776,246)

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:

Except where noted below, the Executive Director has the authority to administer the appropriation and can
~ implement reductions and programmatic efficiencies as described in the statutes below.

24-1-107, C.R.S. (2008). Internal organization of department - allocation and reallocation of powers,
duties, and functions - limitations. In order to promote economic and efficient administration and
operation of a principal department and notwithstanding any other provisions of law, except as provided in
section 24-1-105, the head of a principal department, with the approval of the governor, may establish,
combine, or abolish divisions, sections, and units other than those specifically created by law and may
allocate and reallocate powers, duties, and functions to divisions, sections, and unils under the principal
department, but no substantive function vested by law in any officer, depariment, institution, or other
agency within the principal department shall be removed from the jurisdiction of such officer, department,
institution, or other agency under the provisions of this section.

25.5-1-104 (2) (4), C.R.S. (2008). Department of health care policy and financing created - executive
director - powers, duties, and functions...(2) The department of heaith care policy and financing shall
consist of an executive director of the department of health care policy and financing, the medical services
board. and such divisions, sections, and other units as shall be established by the executive director ... (4)
The department of health care policy and financing shall be responsible for the administration of the
Junctions and programs as set forth in part 2 of this article.

Reductions to the MMIS Contract - The Governor will limit the funds available for this initiative through an
Executive Order since statute requires that the contract be funded within the limits of available funds.

25.5-4-204 (3), C.R.S. (2008) The executive director of the state department shall develop and implement
an automated system through which medical assistance claims and payments and eligibility determinations
or other related transactions may be processed. The system shall provide for the use of automated
electronic technologies. The automated system may be implemented in phases if deemed necessary by the
executive director. The automated system shall be implemented only after the executive director
determines that: (b) Adequate financing is available to facilitate the implementation and maintenance of
the system. Financing may include, but is not limited to, federal funds, appropriations from the general

Page é



fund, provider transactions fees, or any other financing mechanisms which the state depariment may
impose, and grants or contributions from public or privaie entities.

§1903 (a) of the Social Security Act [42 U.S.C. 1396b] (a) ...the Secretary...shall pay to each State which
has a plan approved under this title...(3) an amount equal to —... (B) 75 per centum of so much of the sums
expended during such quarter as are attributable to the operation of systems (whether such systems are
operated directly by the State or by another person under a contract with the State)... which are approved

by the Secretary.... '

Elimination of the School-Based Medical Assistance Sites Pilot Project - The Governor will limit the funds
for this program through an executive order and a restriction on the appropriation. Since the executive
order is time-limited, the department will pursue legislation to eliminate the program in statute so that it can
be eliminated. The elimination of the school-based medical assistance sites pilot project created by HB 06-
1270 will require the repeal of 25.5-4-205 (1) (a.5) C.R.S. (2008). (Note that only excerpts are listed
below.)

25.5-4-205 (1) (a), C.R.S. (2008) Eligibility Dectermination - Determination of eligibility for medical
benefits shall be made by the county department in which the applicant resides, except as otherwise
specified in this section. ...The state department may accept medical assistance applications and determine
medical assistance eligibility and may designate the private service contractor ... and other medical
assistance sites determined necessary by the state department to accept medical assistance applications, to
determine medical assistance eligibility, and to determine presumpfive eligibility. ...

25.5-4-205 (1) (a.5) (I), C.R.S. (2008) Demonstration Project — There is hereby established a
demonstration project in the state department to authorize qualified personnel to make eligibility
determinations for medical benefits under the state medical assistance program and the children's basic
health plan for students enrolled in a public school. For the 2007-08 school year, the executive director,
after receiving recommendations of the advisory committee established pursuant to subparagraph (1) of
this paragraph (a.5), shall select not fewer than three school districts in both rural and urban areas to
participate in the demonsiration project.

Page 7



STATE OF COLORADOQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Bchedule 13

Change Request fo[IEY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle

Decision Item FY 2010-11_

Base Raduction Item FY 2010-11

Supplemental FY 2009-10

Budget Amendment FY 2010-11

Request Title: Reduce Funding for Indigent Care Programs
Department: Health Care Palicy and Financing Dept. Approval by: ik . |August 24, 5009 3/_4?7
Priority Number: ES-4 QS5PB Approval: Date: g/% 0-9
- 1 2 3 4 5 $ { 7/ 8 LN i
Tetal Decision/ o Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base Novemnber 1 Budget Revised from Base |
Actal Appropriationy | Redquest Request Request | Reduction Request Amendment Reguest {Column 5}
........ Fmd | Fr2008.00 | Fr2000-10 | Frz2009t0 | Fy 200010 FY2010-11_ | FY2010-11 | Fraoio-1 | FY2000-41 | Fr20i011 | FY 201142
Total of All Line Jtemns Tetal} 2,515,390.320 | 6,105 162,907 | (62 206 516} B 042,957 091 a i 0] oy 0 N
FTE 2651 678 0.2) 9077 ) 6 co 6.0 il 0ol
GF[ 9652910864 | 2,307 548,100 | (21,539,689)) 2 286,108 411 1 0 1] 0 J 0 |
GFE| 38251792 607 (00 13827 520 827 0 i D a T i)
CF| 254842 060 | 700,918 515 (152 5afi)| 700,765 975 0 "D 0 i 0 i
CFE/RF| 17568984 | 34356883 | (11956,827)| . 22,400,056 0 N 0 o ol a
FF| 1,840,725 620 | 3061,632 409 (28,570 5871} 3,033,061 522 0 0 0 0 0 J
(1) Executive Director's Office; L ]
(8) General Administration, Total| 19802741 | 20501 734 @,208)| 2039352 Tl a
Personal Services LFTEL 661 2878 e a7l _bD Q
6F| 80099 | T Bgds 2 0| egsms| o 0
GFE e q o 0 0 o
R CF 504,469 618 917 {8,205) 610,712 0 a
CFE/RF 1,601 807 1,579 583 " 1o7a8eay Bl . .0
FF 9,385 471 10,057 843 0 10,067 943 0 il 0 0
{1} Executive Director's Office; . .
(8) General Admiinistratien, Total 1278471 1,496 843 {485) =1 B .04 g 0 LB .og .04
Health, Life, and Dental FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 a 0,0 0.0 0.0 oo 3.0 0.0
GF 575 500 B61.323 D BT 223 oy al i 0] 0 il
GFE 0 0 0 0 g Talr 0 i 0 1]
CF 28315 31535 (455) 30 867 ) 0 "o 0 0 0
CFERF 35,213 38585 ) smaes | a 0 [i i 0 0
FF B36,345 745 223 0 746 223 0 0 [N 0] 0 0
{1} Executive Director's Office; N
{A] General Administration, Total 22 621 23,588 {1 U:]_ N 23578 0 8] o] . 0 ] o]
Shortterm Disability FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 n.o 0.0 0.0
GF 9533 9,630 0 9B30f a 1] c 0 0 0]
GFE 0 0 8] 0 0 5] ol 0 a 5]
CF 568 722 {103 712 n] 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF 1,795 1917 0 1817 0 0 g 0 0 0
FF 10,720 11,318 0 11319 0 0 0 0 0 0

Page ES-4.1




STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle

Decision Item FY 2010-11

Base Reductmu ltem FY 2010 11 i_

7

Budget Amendment FY 2010-11

Supplemeantal FY 2009-10

Request Tltle Reduce Funding for Indigent Care Pragrams . |
Department . Health Care Pglicy and Financing Dept. Approval by John Bartholurnaw Date: August 24, 2008
Priority Number ES-4 OSFB pproval: Date
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ] 10
Total Degision! . Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental | Revised Base Base Hovember 1 | Budget | Revised from Base |
Actual Appropriation | Request Request | Request Reduction | Request | Amendment Request {Coiumn 5)
‘‘‘‘‘ Fund FY 2008-00 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2010.11 EY2010-11 | FY 2010-11 FY2019-11 | FY 2040-11 FY 201112
{1} Executive Director'’s Office;
(A} General Administration, Total 276 961 332948 {139) 33281 0 0 0 0 0 a
S.B. 04257 Amortization FTE 0.0 o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 a.0
Equalizatien Dishursement GF 114,941 136,064 1] 135,064 [ 1] 0 1] ] 1]
) GFE 1] a 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
cF 6 863 9778 (i38) gei| i o T 0 0 o 0
CFE/RF 22 096 26 026 D 26,026 a 0 0 0 0 0
FE 13180 161,088 G 161,088 i 0 0 0 i} o]
(1) Executive Director's Office; o .
|(® General Administration, Total 127448 | 204 850 {88) 4785l LB 0 0 o 0
$.B. 06235 Supplemental _FIE 0o 0.0 ol ) 0.0 oo a o
Amortization Equalization GF 51,968 82732 0f ...B2732y .18 O e QB O 0.
Dishursement GFE| 0 g 0. 0 LA .
CF 3773 6171 § @ 6 0 0
CFE/RF 10358 16,267 o] .. 18267 0 LB WOl
FF 61,847 99,740 0 59 740 0 i 0
(1} Executive Director’s Office; .
(A) General Administration, Total 1,148,095 2010111 @l 200040 0l .. g 0l. .0 q
Operating Expenses FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 oaf 6.0 UU 0.0 9
GF| BT 186 575 474 0|7 ars 474 Al of al ol 0
GFE i 0 0 0 3 0 al 0 0
Lt 13,014 17,114 (1) 17,043 § LAl Jal .8 VoL B
CFE/RF 12337 13,461 1] 13 451 0 0 o] of 0 0
EF 565 559 1,004 062 0 1,004 052 0 0 o] 0 g o]
2 Medical Seavices | oo A ]
Premiums Total| 2 526 991 443 | 2 572 042 538 012572 04283"8 0 0 e ..o 1] .o
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 oy 0.0 oo 0.0 A
GF| 928420751 | 1,112 661,142 (2643 266)| 1,110,012 576 af 0 0 0 0 0
GFE 39,251 792 0 0 oy o] 0 0 of. 0 o
CF| 109633539 167 097 000 2646 566 | 169,745 5E6 0 0 ol 0 o] il
CFE/RF 2631 068 2,746 329 0 2 746 329 0l 0 0 0 o] 0
FF| 1446 984 293 § 1,269 538,167 01,289 538 167 0 0 0 0 0 0

Page ES-4.2



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schadule 13

Decision Item FY 2018-11

Base Reductmn Item FY 2010 11

Supplementai FY 2009-10

Budget Amendment FY 2016-11

Request Title: Reduce Fund:ng for Indlgent Care Programs ;
Department: . Health Care Palicy and Financing : Dept Approval by -John Bartholomew Date: August 24, 2008
Priority Number: ES-4 OSFB Approval
uuuuuuuuuuuuuu 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 i)
Total Decision/ Total Chasnge
Prigr-Year Supplemerstal Revised Base Novemberl | Budgst Revised Trom Base
o Actual Appropriation Request Request |. . Reduction Request | Amendment Request {Column 5}
Fund | Fy2008-00 | FY2000-10 | FY2009.10 | FY2009-10 FY2010-11 | Fr2010-11 | Fr2010-11 | Fr20to-11 | Fr201112
i2) Medical Services -
Premiums; Long Bill Group Total 0}2572042 638 0| 2572 042 38 a9 1] 1] 0 0
Total FTE oo 0o Qo 04 .0 0.0 Q.0 0.0 0.0
GF 0]1,112861,142 613938 (1113275080 0 a of 1 0
GFE 1] 1] 1 0 0 0 a 1] a
CF 0] 167,097 000 B13 934! 166,483 062 o nj 0 1] o
CFE/RF 0 2745 329 0 2746 329 a 0 a 0 1]
FF 031,289538,167 0 [1.2689 538,167 a 1 0 0 0
(4} Indigent Care Pregram; : . " N
Safety Net Provider Payments Total]l 296002630 | 310,715,422 | (15634,320)( 295081,102 0 0 U 0 ]
FIE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 4 826,187 13,090,782 (7 837,160} 5273522 0 a 0 0 a
GFE ) 0 0 2 1] Q) 0 C af. 0
CF| 1390878211 142 266529 0 142266529 0 13 b 1] 1]
CFE/RF 1] 0 0 ar g 0 0 o}y 0
FF| 152178622 ] 155357 711 (7 B17 160)| 147 540 551 0 ] 0 1 0
{4) Indligent Care Pregrany;
-|Colorado Health Care Totall 129187500 11943000} (11,343000) 0 0 U 4 g "
Sarvices Fund FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00| oo DD 0o 0.0
GF} 12318750 11,943,000 [ (11,943 ,000) .a af ol 0 D 0
GFE ] 0] 0 0 1] 0 0 ] 0
CF g 0 ] 0 0. 0 0 0 0
CFE/RE g 0 o] 0 0 1) 0 0 )
: FF a 1 1] 1] ] 1] a 0 i}
{#) Indigent Care Prograny; o e B
The Children's Hospital, Clinic | Tetal! 27.029760| 27767 760 | (21648000 6,119,760 .01
Based lndigent Care FTE] 0o] 0.0 0.0 a.0 oo
"GE| 2pii3ia 3,059 880 ] 3 059 560 8 0l
GFE D 0 o g ] ol o
CFl_ 0 0 0 ol o] 0 ol
CFE/RF 9,004 369 8518089 (8,618,069) cl G|. oy o
FF| 15414073 16089811 | (130293931) 3058830 0 1] o

Page ES-4.3




STATE OF COLORADO FY 201 (-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 2010.11

Base Reduction ltem FY201011 7

Supplemental FY 200910

Ry

Budget Amendment FY 2010-11

Request Title: Reduce Funding for Indigent Care Programs {
Department: Health Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: ijghr}wE{arthrJi QDDB
Priority Number: ES-4 QOSPE Approval:
1 4 3 4 5 & 7 8 9 10
_ Total Decision/ Total Change |
Prior-Year Supplemental | Revised Base __ Base Novemmber 1 Revised fromBase
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Armnenginent Request
Fund | Fy2008-09 | Fv2009-40 | FY2009-10 | Fy200%.10 Fr2010-11 | Fr2010-11 | Fr2o10-11 | FY2010-11 | Fr 201011
{1} Indigent Care Program;
Health Care Services Fund Total| 9,090,000 83520001 (8.352,00D) ol ol o} 0
Programs FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0
' GF 0 0 0 1] a 0 0 J
GFE 1] G 0 1] 0 0 0 a
CF 1] G 0 0 0 0 0 a
CFE/RF 3913941 3324 931 (3,324 931} 0 a 0 0 1
FF 5,476,059 5027 089 (5027 (062) 0 0 0 1] ]
{4) Indigent Care Program; )
Padiatric Specialty Hospital Total 12,829 721 15,026,796 557 15,027 353 ) 0 0 0
FTE 8.0 0.0 oo ooy o] 0.0 | 0.n 0.0 0.0
GF 4740 B33 6553997 (13,827 6,540,170 0 £ o C
GFE 0 103,000 13,827 116 827 o) £ 0 0
- CF 317,000 277 Bét (10013 267 628 | ol o 0 .0
CFE/RF 427 0A0 401,000 (13,827 387 173 ol AN ol o
FF 7,345 088 7 B91,158 24 397 7715585 0 0 a0 0
{4} Indigent Care Program;
Comprehensive Primary and Total 766 608 I c =N g
Preventive Care Grants FTE 0.0 0.0
Program GE ol 0 0
GFE .0 o . LA
CF 3,082 £80 766,808 635,082 127 Big 0
CFE/RF 1] 0 0 a n ol
FE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4) Indigent Care Program; : .
Comprehensive Primary and Totak 5,000,600 5,000,000 {3 581,000) 1,619,000 H a .0
Preventive Care Rural and FTE g0 2N ..no 0.0 N Lag LAa)
Public Hospital Grant Pregram GF 0 0 0 g ol ajl. 0
GFE 1] 0 0l 0 8 -0 o
CF 2,164 395 1,990,500 (1,890 500) 0 0 ] 0
CFE/RF 0 0 0 a 0 o 0
FF 2835602 3,008 500 (1,990 500) 1,019,000 0 a 1]

Page ES-4.4



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule1z
Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle
e e et AR bttt 42— ; 3
|Decision ltem FY 2010-11 r Base Reductmu Item FY 2010 -1 ‘ Suppiemental FY 2002-10 v Budget Amendment FY 2010-11
Request Title: Reduce Funding for Indigent Care Programs . ]
Department: Health Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: John Bartholamew Date: August 24, 2008
Priority Number: £S-4 OSPB Approval: _|Date: N
1 z 3 i 5 5 7 8 9 10
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ o Total | Decision/ Total _ Lhange
Prior-Year Supplemeiital | Revised LBase |7 Base (November1 | - Bidget . Revised | fromBase
Actual Appropriation Request Request | Request Request Amendment {Columin 5)
Fund FY 2008-09 FY 200910 | FY 2009.10 FY 2009-10 Pl’201011 FY2010-11_ | FY20000-11 | FY 201 Y 201112
{3} Indigent Care Prograny; S
Long Bill Group Total .0 556535883 Q| 556535883
09 ALY - gal ..
0 37147 p59 268 926
a Sbapmo) | af.. 3
0) 220738573 |- 451398 | 221193 971
0 14 844 000 0 14,844,000
0§ 283301451 730,324 28251127
Non-Line lem Request: wove. o ——
Letternote Revised Text: The Department requires significant adjustments to letternates, Please see the Depariment's ES-4.
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: |FF: Title XIX; CF; Pediatric Specialty Hospital Fund 18F, Comprehensive Primary ang Preventive Cars Fund 14B
Reappropriated Funds Seurce, by Department amd Line Item Name: Colorado Health Cara Senices Fund 19V, f_'_gd|atrsc Specialty Hospnai Fund 1BF‘
Approval by DIT? ) [Yes: I Moz I~ NiA: ¥ [ : | |
Schedule 13s from Affected Departinents: Nane.

Page ES-4.5




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE
POLICY AND FINANCING Joan Henneberry

Executive Director

Budget Reduction Proposal
August 24, 2009

Proposal:

This proposal would eliminate certain supplemental payments made to providers participating in the
Colorado Indigent Care Program (CICP) and the associated administrative expenses These reductions to
supplemental payments would be cash fund reductions to CICP line items that would be used to offset
General Fund in the Medical Services Premiums line item. In addition, this proposal would ehiminate all
payments made to privately owned providers participating in CICP where General Fund is used as the state
match necessary to draw federal funding. The elimination of payments to privately-owned providers would
result in a direct reduction to Department General Fund expenditures. Finally, the 0.2 FTE associated with
the Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Grants programs would be eliminated. Several changes to
CICP statute would be necessary to implement this proposal. The following appropriations in the Indigent
Care Program long bill group would be affected by the proposed reduction:

-General Fund in the Safety Net Provider Payments line item

-Colorado Health Care Services Fund

-Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Grants Program

-Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Rural and Public Hospitals Payment

All reductions included in this request account for the enhanced Federal Medicaid Assistance Percentage
(FMAP) through a new line item in the Indigent Care Long Bill group created in the Department’s early
supplemental request, “ES-5 Adjust Department Appropriations to Reflect Enhanced Federal Medicaid
Assistance Percentages”.

Summary of Request:

o General Fund in the Safety Net Provider Payments line item is used to provide the state match for
federal funds designated for reimbursement to privately-owned CICP providers, which cannot certify
public expenditures as the state match necessary to draw federal matching funds. Approximately 40%
of the General Fund appropriated to the Safety Net Provider Payments line item in FY 2009-10 is
already committed, and is not included in savings estimates. This proposal would reduce the General
Fund appropriation to this line item by $7,817,160 in FY 2009-10, for a total funds reduction of

- $15,634,320. The General Fund savings will annualize to $13,090,782 in FY 2010-11, for a total funds
reduction of $26,181,564.

o This General Fund reduction to the Safety Net Provider payments for private hospitals is
necessary for budget balancing purposes. Public hospitals are not impacted because the state can
access a federal match on their uncompensated care without General Funds through a federal
financing mechanism available only to public hospitals. Pursuant to House Bill 09-1293, the
Department would increase CICP reimbursement to hospitals upon federal approval of the
Hospital Provider fee, which is anticipated to be April 1, 2009. With the reimbursement
increase under House Bill 09-1293, the out-year impact of the General Fund reduction to private
hospitals will be mitigated. There is an incentive for privately-owned hospitals to continue

Page 1



participating in CICP, even in light of this General Fund reduction, as providers must continue
to serve CICP clients in order to receive the increased reimbursement under House Bill 09-1293.

The Colorado Health Care Services Fund is used to make supplemental payments to Denver Health
Medical Center, Community Health Clinics, and Primary Care Clinics to partially offset the cost of
expanding income eligibility in the CICP and of expanding eligibility in the program to children. The
Department would eliminate the General Fund appropriation to this line item. The General Fund in this
line item is revenue generated from Referendum C, and expires in FY 2010-11. Thus, this is a one-time
savings of $11,943,000 in FY 2009-10.

The Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Grants Program increases access to primary care for
low-income and uninsured individuals by making block grants to clinics that treat relatively high
numbers of medically indigent patients. Grants can be used for capital construction and practitioner
acquisition, This program is allocated 3% of the total Tier 1 Tobacco Master Settlement funding

received by the State annually (up to $5,000,000).

o As the Department has existing commitments related to the expenditure of moneys appropriated
to the Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Grants Program, only $639,082 of the FY
2009-10 appropriations to the program will be available to offset General Fund expenditures.
These savings will annualize to $766,898 in FY 2010-11.

o In addition, there is 0.2 FTE associated with the administration of the Comprehensive Primary
and Preventive Care Grants Program that would be eliminated with this proposal. The
Department assumes that 9 months of this 0.2 FTE would be eliminated in FY 2009-10, which
would annualize to the full 0.2 FTE reduction in FY 2010-11. The Department assumes that it
can utilize this reduction as a General Fund offset to services m the Medical Services Premiums
line item, as the funding is only administrative once appropriated to individual lines. By
reducing the appropriations for administration of this program, the Department is making
additional Cash Funds available. The savings associated with this 0.2 FTE are $8,971 in FY
2009-10 and $15,948 in FY 2010-11.

The Rural and Public Hospitals payment made from the Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care
Fund makes supplemental payments to rural hospitals participating in the CICP and to public hospitals
exhibiting above-average medically indigent care costs are made to offset the cost of providing indigent
care. Rural hospitals must be outside of a metropolitan area and contain 60 or fewer beds. "Public
Hospitals™ are defined as any state-owned or locally-owned hospital; payments to both rural and public
hospitals are to be distributed based on weighted medically indigent costs as defined in state rule
8.903.C.10. This funding can be used in many ways, though the primary applications are expanding
clinics, hiring additional staff or purchasing equipment. These payments are funded by 8.5% of the
total Tier 2 Tobacco Master Settlement monies allocated by the State annually. These funds were
separated from the Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Grants Program effective FY 2009-10
as these payments are eligible for a federal match. The Department would use this appropriation of
$1,990,500 in FY 2009-10 to offset General Fund, for a total reduction of $3,981,000. These savings
will annualize to $2,245,000 in FY 2010-11, for a total reduction of $4,490,000.

As part of this proposal, the Department also requests the repeal of Senate Bill 09-264, Section 9, parts
(f) through (h). This section originally reduced the appropriation to a number of line items in the
Department’s Indigent Care Program Long Bill Group to reflect the enhanced FMAP. However, due to
increased unemployment in the State, the enhanced rate has increased beyond that used to calculate the

Page 2



appropriations to these line items. The only line item affected by Senate Bill 09-264 that is not being
eliminated in this request is the Pediatric Specialty Hospital line item. The table below outlines the
original appropriations and the revised funding at the current enhanced FMAP. Cash Funds savings
totaling $72,359 have already been accounted for via Senate Bill 09-264, so only the incremental
amount of $10,013 can be considered additional savings due to the revised enhanced F'MAP.

Pediatric Specialty Hospital Line Item Adjustments- FY 2009-10

Total General G;:n:(‘!al Cash Reappropriated Federal
Funds Fund E Funds Funds Funds
xempt
FY 2009-10 Long Bill $15,032,712 |  $6,656,997 $0 | $355,359 $504,000 | $7,516,356
Original Senate Bill 09-264 $557) | ($103,000) | $103,000 | (§72,359) ($103,000) | $174,802
Appropriation
Original .Se.nate Bill 09-269 ($5,359) 50 0| ($5,359) $0 $0
Appropriation
Year-to-date Appropriation | §15,026,796 | $6,553,997 $103,000 | $277.,641 $401,000 | $7,691,158
FY 2009-10 Long Bill $15,032,712 | $6,656,997 $0 | $355,359 $504,000 | $7,516,356
ie‘”sed Senate Bill 03-264 $0 | ($116,827) | $116,827 | ($82,372) ($116,827) |  $199,199
ppropriation
Senate Bill 09-269
Appropriation ($5,359) $0 $0 1 (85,359 30 $0
ie"‘sed FY 2009-10 $15,027,353 | $6,540,170 | $116,827 | $267,628 $387,173 | $7.715,555
ppropriation
ARRA Adjustment $0 | ($1,543,092) $0 $0 $0 | $1,543,092
Pediatric Specialty Hospital Line Item Adjustments- FY 2010-11
Total General G;z::‘ial Cash Reappropriated | Federal
Funds Fund Funds Funds Funds
Exempt
Original Senate Bill 09-264 $852 $52,000 | ($52,000) | $37,456 $52,000 | ($88,604)
Annualization
FY 2009-10 Long Bill $15,032,712 |  $6,656,997 $0 | $355,359 '$504,000 $7,516,356
Senate Bill 09-269 $5,359 $0 $0| $5359 $0 30
Amnualization
MSA Revenue Forecast
Tncremental Adjustment ($13,456) $0 $0 | ($13,456) $0 $0
Revised Senate Bill 09-264 8§01  $58414 | ($58.414) | $41,186 $58.414 | (§99,600)
_ Annualization
FY 2010-11 Base Request | $15,024,615 | $6,715,411 ($58,414) | $388,448 $562,414 | $7,416,757
ARRA Adjustment $0 ($771,546) $0 $0 $0 1 $771,546

Page 3




Assumptions and Tables to Show Calculations:
The following two tables show the impact of each component of the proposal for FY 2009-10 and FY
2010-11.

General General Reappropriated Federal
FY 2009-10 Total Funds | FTE Fund | Cash Funds
Fund Exempt Funds Funds

Total Request (862,205,816) | (0.2) | (521,539,689) | $13,827 | (S152,540) | ($11,956,827) | (528,570,587)

gafety Net Provider ($15,634,320) | 0.0 ($7.817,160) $0 30 30 | ($7,817,160)
ayments

ARRA Adjustment-
Colorado Indigent
Care Program Long
Bill Group

$0| 0.0 $1,812,018 $0 30 $0 | ($1,812,018)

Total Safety Net
Provider Payments

Colorado Health
Care Services Fund
Pediatric Specialty
Hospital Adjustments

(515,634,320) | 0.0 | ($6,005,142) $0 $0 $0 | (39,629,178)

($41,943,000) | 0.0 | ($11,943,000) $0 $0 | ($11,943,000) | ($18,057,000)

$557 | 0.0 ($13,827) | $13,827 |  ($10,013) ($13,827) $24,397

ARRA Adjustment-
Colorado Indigent 0
Care Program Long
Bill Group

0.0 ($1,543,092) 50 50 30 51,543,092

Total Pediatric
Specialty Hospital
Comprehensive
Primary and
Preventive Care
Grants Program
Rural and Public
Hospitals Payment

$557 | 0.0 | (81,556,919) | $13,827 |  ($10,013) (513,827) | $1,567,489

($648,053) | (0.2) $0 S0 | ($648,053) $0 $0

($3,981,000) | 0.0 $0 $0 | ($1,990,500) $0 | ($1,990,500)

ARRA Adjustment-
Colorado Indigent $04 00 $0 $0
Care Program Long
Bill Group

$461,398 5o ($461,398)

Total Rural and
Public Hospitals ($3,981,000) | 0.0 $0 $0 | ($1,529,102) $0 | ($2.451,898)
Payment

Medical Services
Premiums General $0 | 0.0 ($2,648,560) $0 | $2,648,566 $0 : $0
Fund Offset

ARRA Adjustment-
Medical Services
Premiums Long Bill
Group

$0 | 00 $613,938 30| ($613,938) $0 $0

Total Medical

Services Premiums $0 | 6.0 ($2,034,628) $0 | 52,034,628 $0 $0

Page 4




FY 2010-11

Total Funds

FTE

General
Fund

General
Fund
Exempt

Ca_sh Funds

Reappropriated
Funds

Federal
Funds

Total Request

($31,455,262)

0.2)

($15,012,313)

($6,414)

($90,299)

$6,414

($16,352,650)

Safety Net Provider
Payments

($26,181,564)

0.0

(513,090,782)

50

$0

$0

($13,090,782)

ARRA Adjustment-
Colorado Indigent
Care Program Long
Bill Group

50

0.0

$1,517,222

$0

$0

80

($1,517,222)

Total Safety Net
Provider Payments

($26,181,564)

0.0

($11,573,560)

50

80

50

($14,608,004)

Pediairic Specialty
Hospital Adjustments

($852)

0.0

$6,414

(56,414)

$3,730

$6,414

{$10,996)

ARRA Adjustment-
Colorado Indigent
Care Program Long
Bill Group

50

0.0

($771,546)

30

$0

30

$771,546

Total Pediatric
Specialty Hospital

(5852)

0.0

($765,133)

($6,414)

$3,730

$6,414

$760,551

Comprehensive
Primary and
Preventive Care
Grants Program

($782,845)

0.2)

30

50

(5782,845)

$0

30

Rural and Public
Hospitals Payment

($4,490,000)

0.0

50

$0

($2,245,000)

$0

($2,245,000)

ARRA Adjustment-
Colorado Indigent
Care Program Long
Bill Group

$0

0.0

50

$0

$260,196

$0

($260,196)

Total Rural and
Public Hospitals
Payment

($4,490,000)

0.0

50

56

($1,984,804)

50

(5$2,505,196)

Medical Services
Premiums General
Fund Offset

50

0.0

($3,024,115)

$0

$3,024,115

30

$0

1 ARRA Adjustment-
Medical Services
Premiums Long Bill
Group

50

0.0

$350,495

$0

($350,495)

$0

§0

Total Medical
Services Premiums

$0

0.0

($2,673,620)

30

$2,673,620

50

50

The following two tables show the impact of the proposal to each affected line item appropriation for I'Y
2009-10 and FY 2010-11.

Page 5




FY 2009-10

Total Funds

FTE

General
Fund

General
Fund
Exempt

Cash Funds

Reappropriated
Funds

Federal
Funds

Total Request

($62,205,816)

0.2)

(321,539,689)

313,827

(3152,540)

(311,956,827)

($28,570,387)

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Personal
Services

($8,205)

(0.2)

$0

$0

($8,205)

$0

$0

{1} Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Health, Life
and Dental

($465)

0.0

50

$0

($465)

$0

$0

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Short-term
Disability

(510)

0.0

30

$0

(310)

$0

$0

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Senate Bill 04-
257 Amortization Equalization
Disbursement

($135)

0.0

$0

30

($135)

$0

$0

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Senate Bill 06-
235 Supplemental
Amortization Equalization
Disbursement

($83)

0.0

$0

50

($85)

$0

$0

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; General
Administration, Operating
Expenses

371)

0.0

$0

$0

(371)

$0

30

(2) Medical Services Premiums

$0

0.0

($2,648,566)

30

52,648,566

$0

50

ARRA Adjustment- Medical
Services Premiums Long Bill
Group

$0

0.0

$613,938

$0

($613,938)

$0

$0

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Safety Net Provider Payments

($15,634,320)

0.0

($7,817,160)

30

$0

§0

($7,817,160)

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Colorado Health Care Services
Fund

($11,943,000)

0.0

($11,943,000)

$0

$0

$0

30

(4) Indigent Care Program, The
Children’s Hospital, Clinic-
Based Indigent Care

($21,648,000)

0.0

50

$0

$0

($8,618,069)

($13,029,931)

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Health Care Services Fund
Programs

($8,352,000)

0.0

%0

$0

$0

($3,324,931)

($5,027,069)

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Pediatric Specialty Hospital

$357

0.0

($13,827)

$13,827

($10,013)

($13,827)

$24,397

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Comprehensive Primary and
Preventive Care Grants
Program

($639,082)

0.0

$0

$0

($639,082)

$0

$0

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Comprehensive Primary and
Preventive Care Rural and
Public Hospitals Payment

($3,981,000)

0.0

30

$0

($1,990,500)

$0

($1,990,500)

ARRA Adjustment- Colorado
Indigent Care Program Long
Bill Group

$0

0.0

$268,926

$o

$461,398

$0

($730,324)

Page &6




FY 2010-11

Total Funds

FTE

General
Fund

General
Fund
Exempt

Cash Funds

Reappropriated
Funds

Federal
Funds

Total Request

($31,455,262)

0.2)

($15,012,313)

(56,414)

(390,299)

56,414

(516,352,650

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Personal
Services

($14,587)

(0.2)

$0

$0

($14,587)

$0

$0

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Health, Life
and Dental

($826)

0.0

50

$0

($826)

$0

$0

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Short-term
Disability

($18)

0.0

$0

$0

(518)

$0

50

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Senate Bill 04-
257 Amortization Equalization
Disbursement

($240)

0.0

50

30

($240)

$0

$0

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; (A) General
Administration, Senate Bill 06-
235 Supplemental
Amortization Equalization
Disbursement

($150)

0.0

50

$0

($150)

$0

$0

(1) Executive Director’s
Office; General
Administration, Operating
Expenses

($126)

0.0

30

$0

($126)

$0

$0

(2) Medical Services Premiums

$0

0.0

(33,024,115}

$0

33,024,115

$0

50

ARRA Adjustment- Medical
Services Premiums Long Bill
Group

50

0.0

$350,495

$0

($350,495)

$0

%0

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Safety Net Provider Payments

(§26,181,564)

0.0

($13,090,782)

$0

$0

30

($13,090,782)

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Pediatric Specialty Hospital

($852)

0.0

36,414

(%6,414)

$3,730

$6,414

($10,996)

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Comprehensive Primary and
Preventive Care Grants
Program .

($766,898)

0.0

$0

$0

($766,898)

80

$0

(4) Indigent Care Program,
Comprehensive Primary and
Preventive Care Rural and
Public Hospitals Payment

($4,490,000)

0.0

$0

$0

($2,245,000)

50

($2,245,000)

ARRA Adjustment- Colorado
Indigent Care Program Long
Bill Group

30

0.0

$745,676

$0

$260,196

$0

($1,005,872)

Page 7




Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:

Private Hospital Colorado Indigent Care Reimbursement - The Governor will limit the funds for this
program through an Executive Order since the contracts are required to be executed subject to
appropriations. However, since the appropriation is expected to be revised based on this budget request,
statutory revision is not required.

Health Care Services Fund - The Governor will limit the funds for this program through an Executive
Order and a restriction on the appropriation. Since the executive order is time-limited, the Department will
pursue legislation to eliminate the program in statute. In order for the state to repurpose the funds
transferred to the Health Care Services Fund for use in FY 2009-10, the following statute limiting the use
of those funds would require revision:

25.5-3-112 (1) (), C.R.S. (2008) All moneys appropriated to the fund shall be used as provided in this
section and shall not be deposited in or transferred to the general fund of this state or to any other Jund.
Notwithstanding any provision of section 24-36-114, C.R.S,, to the contrary, all interest derived from the
deposit and investment of moneys in the fund shall be credited to the fund.

Primary and Preventive Care Grants Program - The Governor will limit the funds for this program
through an Executive Order and a restriction on the appropriation. Since the executive order is time-
limited, the Department will pursue legislation to eliminate the program in statute. In order for the state to
repurpose the funds transferred to the comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Grants Program in FY
2009-10 and FY 2010-11, and in order for the state to eliminate the program entirely, the statutorily-
required appropriation to the program from the Tobacco Master Settlement Cash Fund would need to be
eliminated:

24-75-1104.5 (1) (b), C.R.S. (2008) The comprehensive primary and preventive care grani program
created in part 2 of article 3 of title 25.5, C.R.S., shall receive three percent of the total amount of
settlement moneys annually received by the state, not to exceed five million dollars in any fiscal year, as
provided in section 25.5-3-207, C.R.S.

Rural and Public Hospital Payments - The Governor will limit the funds for this program through an
Executive Order and a restriction on the appropriation. Since the executive order is time-limited, the
Department will pursue legislation to eliminate the program in statute. In order for the state to repurpose
the funds transferred to the Rural and Public Hospitals Payment in FY 2009-10 and FY 2010-11, and m
order for the state to eliminate the program entirely, the statutorily-required appropriation to the program
from the Tobacco Master Settlement Cash Fund would need to be eliminated:

24-75-1104.5 (1.5) (a) (I, C.R.S. (2008) The Colorado indigent care program created and existing
pursuant to part 1 of article 3 of title 25.5, C.R.S., shall receive eight and one-half percent of the settlement
moneys, which shall be transferred by the state treasurer fo the supplemental tobacco litigation settlement
moneys account of the comprehensive primary and preventative grant fund created in section 25.5-3-207
(4), C.R.S., and, subject to annual appropriation by the general assembly to the department of health care
policy and financing, allocated to the Colorado indigent care program of the department for distribution as
specified in said section to rural hospitals of sixty beds or less and all public hospitals, including hospitals
that access federal funds only through certification of public expenditures, that participate in the program
to provide health care to indigeni persons.

Page 8



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

~ Change quues for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle

Decision Item FY 2010-11

Base Redm:tmn Item FY 2I]1I]-11

| Supplemental FY 2009-10

a

Vquu.est‘ Title:

Priority Number: |

. Dept Approval by
DSPB Approva!

" B;@( /ﬂ

Adjust Department Appropriations to Reflect Enhanced Federal Medicaid Assistance Rercentage
Care Policy and Financing

Date:
Date:

1

3 4

§

8

10

| Prior-Year

Actual

Appropriation

| Supplemental

REVISEC]

Request | Request

FY 2008-08

FY2000.10 |

FY2(]E|9 10

Decision/

O

Fraui01 | Fra0m41 | R

o

.U.mendm

Budgei

} “from Base_ =

Change

T TR M E S| RS

| BiH 95 952

504000

iAo |
23780004 |
1,905 550 563

33989 malems|
402 136 470 | 2,307 F96 033

fon B e o e 4 e e R B

{2) Medical Services
Premiums; Long 8ill Group
Total

25720

REP ,142

| 2,572,042 535

167 097 ,GDD

2746 329

1,289 538,167 | _

s |
11 573,866 A02

ol
oo o e

(31 Medicaid Mental Health
Community Programs; Long
Bill Graup Total

.. 215104288 ﬁﬁ..fﬁ - i ' ﬁf ﬁ ﬁ

O

U ﬁ 215,104,388 )
60
| 76,178 408

B.434 054

9,208

107 563883 |

430 43 0es |

24868108 |

Page ES-5.1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

o Schedule13
Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 201011 Hase Reducﬂnn ltem FY2[11I] 11 | Supplemental FY 200910 ¥ | Budget Amendment FY 2810-11

Request Title: Adjust Department Appropriations to Reflect Enhanced Federal Medicaid Assistance Percentage S I

Department: ... Health Care Policy and Financing : DEP" F‘F’?’”"’a' by J"h” BMWWEW .. .Dater - August2d, 2009 -
Priority Number. ESS e ... OSPBBApproval L o bate T

1 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10

oo o [ TEERD .| Decisioni T . Jotal ) Change

______ Prior-Year o Supplemental Revised ) Base  'Base November 1 ‘Budget | Revised | fromBase
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reductlnn Fleuuest Amen(lmem Request (Column 5)

| FY2o0800 | Fr200040 | FY2009-10 | Fy2000-1p | FY2e0-11 | FY201011 | FY2010-11 | FY2010-11 | FY2016-41 | FY2011-12

1) Indigent Care Program;

Long Bill Group Total Total 0 555.535.533 - 555,535,583 L
Fre| ool il
GF 0 37,147 E58
GFE 0 504,000
CF 0§ 220,738,573
CFE/RF Q 14,844 000 N 00
FF 91 28330451 320,722 511
(8) Other Medical Senvices; I o o ) )
Long Bl Group Tatal _..Jotal 0. 13a2msp32) U1 134 295 fis2 0
. 04 au oo
91 095 =589, (53‘1 252) 901 558 437 o

GFE - 0 ol 0 L
~CF! 26840683 | @110548)| 23730137 o
CFE/RF] 4 025 UUD_ e memy|  3E7E 41 0
FF 13,330 260 2890857 | 16320917 a
6) Department of Human ]
Services Medicaid-Funded | Totall O] 4 .0
" {Programs; Leng Bill Group 0 oo L a0
Total 0] 208894318 0
D o Y
] 632,903 ol
afp 2125 AB?“ o i 1,640, a
Of 2igas702| 46538 012 25_8,3!33 714 a
Non-Line item Request:
Letternnte Revised Text i See Appendix A for cash funds and reapprnprlated funds totals
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fum:l Numher FF TltEe A%, Ses Appendix A for sowrce of cash funds and reapprosiated funds.
d Line item Name: See Append\}{ A for reappropriated fund sources,

| Approval by OIT? Yes T Ne: T WA Y
Schedule 13sfrum Aﬁemgd Depanments o Mone.

Page ES-5.2



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY
AND FINANCING Joan Henneberry

Executive Director

Budger Reduction Proposal
August 24, 2009

Proposal:

The Department requests a net zero total funds adjustment to the FY 2009-10 appropriation that includes
reductions of $342.0 million General Fund, $59.3 million cash funds, and $0.8 million reappropriated
funds. There is a corresponding increase of $402.1 million federal funds. These changes reflect the
enhanced Federal Medicaid Assistance Percentage (FMAP) that the State is receiving as a result of the
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA). The estimated increase in federal funds was
incorporated in the FY 2009-10 budget balancing process at the budget overview level; therefore, this is a
technical change which will not, in isolation generate additional General Fund savings. This request
applies to FY 2009-10 only at this time.

This technical change, however, will reduce the amount of funding that the state needs to place in the
State’s statutory General Fund 2% reserve. The lower reserve calculation is equivalent to a statewide
General Fund savings of approximately $7 million in FY 2009-10.

Summary of Request:

e During the FY 2009-10 Figure Setting process, the General Assembly did not adjust appropriations to
reflect the enhanced FMAP that the state receives for Medicaid medical assistance expenditure due to
the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA). There was a concern that a reduction
to the appropriation would have made the State unable to fully fund statewide General Fund obligations
when the enhanced federal medical assistance percentage FMAP expires in FY 2010-11 due to the
requirement that General Fund appropriations growth not exceed 6% over the prior year, pursuant to
Section 24-75-201.1 (1)Xa)(II), C.R.S. (2008).

The estimated savings due to the enhanced FMAP was reflected in the budget balancing process by the
Office of State Planning and Budgeting and the Joint Budget Committee at an aggregate overview
level. '

e Section 7 of SB 09-228, “Concerning an Increase in the Flexibility of the General Assembly to
Determine the Appropriate Use of State Revenues,” repealed the 6% himitation and replaced it with a
new spending limit based on personal income growth. This allows the state to include the enhanced
FMAP in its appropriations without causing adverse consequences to the State General Fund operating
budget. -

¢ By reducing the total General Fund appropriations, the sum required by the State’s statutorily required
2.0% General Fund reserve is lowered by approximately $7 million General Fund.

¢ Because the detail for each line item is not yet available or is still being analyzed for accuracy, an
adjustment to each line item appropriation has not yet been included in the request. Instead, the request
estimates an adjustment to the total appropriation for each Long Bill Group. The adjustment will have

Page 1



a net zero total funds impact but will account for the adjusted fund splits from the enhanced FMAP.
For the interim, this approach will accurately reflect the adjusted fund splits at the division and
department level. The Department will work with the Joint Budget Committee to develop the best
solution for this issue in preparation for the January 4, 2010 supplemental and budget amendment
submissions.

According to the proposed methodology, the Department has estimated the amount of enhanced federal
funding for each line item based on the actual amount of federal funding the Department has received
for medical assistance. However, the estimate is based on FY 2007-08 actual expenditures, as actual
expenditures for FY 2008-09 reflect a combination of three different federal financial participation rates
because of the ARRA enhanced FMAP. Because the FY 2009-10 appropriation is set in aggregate at
the line item level and contains many areas of expenditures with varying federal rates, it is not as
accurate of a starting point as the use of actual expenditures in developing the estimate in this proposal.
As part of the budget update discussed in the previous bullet, the Department will apply the enhanced
FMAP to the individual components of each appropriation.

In order to prevent double-counting, the calculations for this proposal explicitly exclude any changes to
the following line items in Long Bill Group (4) Indigent Care Program: Colorado Health Care Services
Fund; The Children's Hospital, Clinic Based Indigent Care; Health Care Services Fund Programs, and;
Pediatric Specialty Hospital. These line items were previously adjusted for the expected additional
federal funds as part of SB 09-264, section 9. Adjustments for these line-items are contained in the
Department’s request ES-4, “Safety Net Program Reductions.”

Assumptions and Tables to Show Calculations:

Impact by individual cash fund and reappropriated fund source is presented in Appendix A.

Because line item detail adjustments are still in development and the specific analysis is underway, the
Department will submit the corresponding impact to FY 2010-11 on November 2, 2009.

Because the current FY 2009-10 appropriation does not account for the enhanced FMAP, each budget
reduction proposal that is impacted by the enhanced FMAP first calculates the adjustment from the
appropriation and then makes an adjustment for the enhanced FMAP in the new line items created by
this request.

Page 2



FY 2009-10
Long Bill Group gﬁi General Fund | Cash Funds Reapgzzg';atEd 1;?:]‘;’;2'
Total Request S0 | ($341,995,112) | (859,307,369) ($833,989) | $402,136,470
(2) Medical Services SO | ($268,887,282) | ($21,430,053) $0 | $290,317,335
Premiums
(3) Medicaid Mental
Health Programs $0 ($22,918,738) | ($1,950,368) $0 | $24,869,106
(4) Indigent Care S0 | ($3,743,723) | ($33,677.637) $0| $37.421,360
Program
G aor Medice! S0|  (8531252)| ($2.110546) |  ($348.859)| $2,990,657
(6) Department of Human
Services Medicaid- $0 ($45,914,117) ($138,765) ($485,130) | $46,538,012
Funded Programs

FY 2010-11
Long Bill Group FT;:?]]S General Fund Cash Funds Reaprlll'(l;)l]()]:iated F;S::;zl
Total Request S0 $0 S0 $0 $0
%2) Medmal Services 50 $0 %0 $0 $0

remiuimns

(3) Medicaid Mental
Health Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
(4) Indigent Care $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Program
(5) cher Medical S0 $0 30 $0 $0
Services
(6) Department of Human
Services Medicaid- $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Funded Programs

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:
The changes to the appropriations included in this proposal do not require an Executive Order or statutory
change. They can be achieved through a restriction on the appropriation and a budget action. The statutes
below affirm the authority of the Executive Director to administer the appropriation.

24-1-107, C.R.S. (2008). Internal organization of department - allocation and reallocation of powers,
duties, and functions - limitations. In order fo promote economic and efficient administration and
operation of a principal department and notwithstanding any other provisions of law, except as provided in
section 24-1-105, the head of a principal department, with the approval of the governor, may establish,

Page 3



combine, or abolish divisions, sections, and units other than those specifically created by law and may
allocate and reallocate powers, duties, and functions to divisions, sections, and units under the principal
department, but no substantive function vested by law in any officer, department, institution, or other
agency within the principal department shall be removed from the jurisdiction of such officer, department,
institution, or other agency under the provisions of this section.

25.5-1-104 (2) (4), C.R.S. (2008). Department of health care policy and financing created - executive
director - powers, duties, and functions...(2) The department of health care policy and financing shail
consist of an executive director of the depariment of health care policy and financing, the medical services
board, and such divisions, sections, and other units as shall be established by the executive director ... (4)
The depariment of health care policy and financing shall be responsible for the administration of the
functions and programs as set forth in part 2 of this article.

Page 4



JUSLIUON AU PUB qIesH oTqng Jo wusuniedacy HHJ( Swsueur] pue Lo1j0d arel) Mpesf] jo wwesuniedsq IdDOH ‘spuny pajeudoiddesy g spund ysed D

STWAUOII Y

(051°85$) ) P SaNI[Iqesp jejuswidooaep n SIUS) SUIEIZ01] PApPUTLI-PIEOIpS]y]
i ajdosad 1oy siajuso jeuoiBol WOy $29] 201AlRg| Teuoiday ‘Surpund preorpay - SSUI[Iqesi(] il afdoad 10§ s30141aS (1) 82014195 UM Jo jusunteds( (9)

T I P W ey ] =% wansopmieba
(065°59) | w P OUSOS WSSO OO oo gy e i ooy P e B (| s i jomindod
s o I
{ors'011°28) - 40 spung paynian S30IAIRG [eRH [00Y2F dHqnd §331A10G [ESIPAIA 12O (€)
(658°8¥<S) i Ammme ureIBo1 J0JISTA SWOH 3SIN 52014328 [EDIPSI 18I0 {S)
(SOp'65H°T$) 1610, $92{A108 [BAPIN 1NPO (5)
(€91°00L%) art a0 Py 2187 ANUIAL] pUe ATetilg AlsUyerdwo)) [PIISO ONqTi DU £ 9780 SATUSALE P A1 QWWMMM_MH% wieiBorg are)y yuadipu] ()
(pLY LLE'ZES) - a0 SpUng paynis) sjuotieg 1opIa0L] 19N A1a7eS wesorg sxe) yuaBipuy ()
(LEY'LLOEES) [¥10] weagoL] 218 JuaSipuy ()
{(89£°056°18) 81 L pun,] uoisuedxd 218 WIESH|  SIUALD 2[QISIH Predipely Jo sjusukeg ucnende)) YiesH U (V) SweIB0x] YIeaH [erualy preolpey (€)
(895°056°1%) [e10L| sweaSouJ YIjedR  [BIUIA PIEANPIA (£)
(8ze0E1°Z8) X7Z a0 punyg yseD AI[or Bulsinn SWINIUISLJ S30TAJOG [eOIPIIN SWNIAIJ S92IAIRS [E0IPIN (T7)
(ve6'1818) V81 a0 PpurLf Justjeal], WSHNY OpeIoje’ SUMIMIalg $331Aleg JROTPaJA SUMUERIY S301ALDS 18313 (T)
(16L°LIT61S) 81 a0 puny uorsuedxi 218)) YI[BH SWINIWAIL] S901AI9G [BOIPAIN SWINMUSL] $391a108 [e9TpalA ()
(€s0'0eH 1Z8) [E10L, SWNIUIALT SIVATIG EANPIA (T)
[ WMH.H:%WH 23%%.%.—%&4 pung ysen wayy AUy dnous g Sueg

spuny pojeLidoiddeay] puE SPUN] YSE) 1) ABIUA0Ia IUEISISSY PIEAPIA] [20PR] 01-6007 AL JO Joedui]

v xipuaddy




Appendix B
Impact of FY 2009-10 Enhanced Federal Medical Assistance Percentage by Line Item

(2) Medical Services Premiums

Line Item Total Funds General Fund General Fund Cash Funds |Reappropriated| Federal Funds
Exempt Funds
Medical Services Premiuwms 30 ($268,887,282) $0 ($21,430,053) 50 £200,317,335
Taotal 50 ($268,887,252) $0 {$21,430,053) $0 £290,317,335
(3) Medicaid Mental Health Programs
Line Hem Total Funds General Fund Ge;i:ﬂs:lnd Cash Funds Reapgro;:l:iated Federal Funds
Lilit
(A) Mental Health Capitation Payments for Medicaid Eligible Clients $0 ($22,718,054) $0 ($1,950,368) $0 $24,668,422
{B) Other Medicaid Mental Health Payments %0 ($200,684) 30 30 30 $200,684
Total 30 ($22,918,738) 50 ($1,950,368) 50 $24,869,106
(4) Indigent Cave Program
Line Ttem Total Funds General Fund Gc;i';ﬂ:‘:md Cash Funds Reapg:og:iated Federal Funds
I
Safety Net Provider Payments %0 ($3,034,443)40 {832,977,474) %0 $36,011,917
Colorado Health Care Services Fund $0 50 $0 30 $0 $0
The Children's Hospital, Clinic Based Indigent Care $0 ($709,280) $0 $0 $0 $709,280
Health Care Services Fund Programs $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
Pediatric Specialty Hospital £0 30 $0 $0 £0 $0
H.B. 051262 Appropriation from General Fund to Pediatic Specialty Hospital Fund £0 30 30 $0 $0 $0
H.B. 05-1262 Appropriation frem Tobacco Tax Cash Fund to the General Fund £0 50 30 $0 30 $0
Primary Care Fund Program 30 $0 30 $0 5 $0
H.B. 97-1304 Children's Basic Health Plan Trust 3¢ $0 $0 30 30 $0
Children's Basic Health Plan Administration 50 $0 $0 50 $0 30
Children's Basic Health Plan Premium Costs $0 £0 $0 $0 30 30
Children's Basic Health Plan Dental Benefits Costs 30 30 $0 $0 30 30
Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Grants Program $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Rural and Public Hospital Grant Program 30 30 $0 {$700,163} 30 $700,163
Taotal 50 (83,743,723)30 {833,677,637) 50 $37,421,360
I

Page ES-5.B-1




Appendix B
Impact of FY 2009-10 Enhanced Federal Medical Assistance Percentage by Line Item

(5) Other Medical Services

General Fund

Line Item Total Funds Generaf Fund Cash Funds |Reappropriated] Federal Funds
Exempt Funds
Services for Old Age Pension State Medical Program clients $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0
F'Tl::gsfer of Tobacco Tax Cash Fund into the Supplemental Old Age Pension State Medical %0 50 50 %0 50 %0
Commission on Family Medicine Residency Treatment Programs to ($223,925) 50 $0 50 $223,925
State University Teaching Hospitals - Denver Health and Hospital Authority 30 ($212,296) 30 30 30 $212,295
State University Teaching Hospitals - University of Colorado Hospital Authority 30 ($81,238) $0 30 s0 $81,238
Enhanced Prenatal Care Training and Technical Assistance 30 (313,793) $0 30 50 $13,793
Nurse Home Visitor Program 30 %0 30 30 ($348,859) $348,859
Medicaid Modernization Act of 2003 State Contribution Payment $0 30 50 $0 $0 $0
Public School Health Services 50 30 $0 ($2,110,546) $0 $2,110,546
Total 80 (5531,252) 50 ($2.110,546) (5348,859) 52,990,657
{6) Department of Human Services Medicaid-Funded Programs
. General Fund :
Line Item Total Funds General Fand Cash Funds |Reappropriated| Federal Funds
Exempt Funds
(A) Executive Director's Office - Medicaid Funding $0 ($839,944) 30 $0 30 $839,944
(B) Office of Information Technology Services - Medicaid Funding; Colorado Benefits 50 50 50 % 50 %
Management System
(B) Office of Information Technelogy Services - Medicaid Funding; CBMS SAS-70 Audit 30 $0 £0 3¢ 30 $0
B Ofﬁ'ce of Information Te.chnollogy. Services - Medicaid Funding; Other Office of %0 (839.715) %0 0 50 $39.715
Information Technology Services line items
{C) Office of Operations - Medicaid Funding $0 ($637.86%) $0 $0 $0 $637,869
{D} Division of Child Welfare - Medicaid Funding; Administration 30 30 50 30 50 50
(D) Division of Child Welfare - Medicaid Funding; Child Welfare Services $0 ($2,172,772)%0 30 $0 $2,172,772
(E} Mental Health and Alcoho! and Drug Abuse Services - Medicaid Funding; Administration $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
(E) Mental Health and Alcoho! and Drug Abuse Services - Medieaid Funding; Residentiat
' 30 $8,228 £0 $5,590 0 $13,818
Treatment for Youth (HB. 99-1116) ( ) ¢ ) $
IE-,Eszii\:;:al Health and Alcohol and Drg Abuse Services - Medicaid Funding; Mental Health 50 ($400,066) 50 %0 50 $400,066
(E) Mental Health and Alechol and Drug Abuse Services - Medicaid Funding; Alcohol and %0 $0 %0 %0 %0 0
Drug Abuse Division, Administration
(E) Mental He.ai'tl-f and !.slcohf)l and Drug Abuse Services - Medicaid Funding; Alcohel and %0 (5236.429) %0 50 %0 $236.429
Drug Abuse Division, High Risk Prepnant Women Program
(F) Services for People with Disabilities - Medicaid Funding; Community Services for People 50 0 0 50 50 %0
with Developmental Disabilities, Administration
(1?) Services for Peopifa w:ltt} Plsabnlmes - Medicaid Funding; Community Services for People 0 ($35,934,374) $0 ($133,175) %0 $36.067,549
with Developmental Disabilities. Program Costs
(F) Services for People with Disabilities - Medicaid Funding; Regional Centers $0 (85,315,634)30 $0 ($485,130) $5,800,764
(F) SemceTs for People with Disabilities - Medicaid Funding; Regional Center Depzeciation and 50 (5145.812) 0 $0 50 $145,812
Annual Adjustments
(G} Adult Assistance Programs, Community Services for the Elderly - Medicaid Funding $0 50 %0 $0 $0 80
(H) Divisien of Youth Corrections - Medicaid Funding $0 ($183,274) $0 $0 50 $183,274
(I3 Other Contractual Services; Federal Medicaid Indirect Cost Reimbursement for Department %0 30 %0 50 0 30
of Human Services Programs
48] O_th.er C(.mtractual Services; Transfer to the Department of Human Services for Related 50 %0 50 50 %0 $0
Administration
Total 50 ($45,914,117) $0 (5138,765) (3485,130) $46,538,012

Page ES-5.B-2




STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING -

Schedule 13
Change Requestfor FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle
| i | ! ‘ : ; i
Becision [tem FY 2010-11 r Base Reduction Item FY 2010-11 r Supplememal FY 2009.10 | ¥ Buiget Amendment FY 2010-11 r
Request Title: DHS - Information Technology Services - Personal Services FTE Reduction ~ P ! afl |
Department: Health Care Paticy and Financing Dept. Approval by: fﬁ&dﬁmmmﬁw {5 Date: August 74,2008 P17
Priori : X 2 - : ‘ Y iDate:
ty Number NP-EST {See also DHS ES-1) OSPB Approval NAAYA D Blaslhg
1 2 3 4 5 .6 J 8 g 10
Tatal Decision; [ ] Total Changa
PriorYear | Supplemental Revised Base | Base Novernbér 1 Budget Revised | fromBass |
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendiment .Retjuest {Column 5}
Femd FY 2008-09 FY 20409-10 Fy 2009-10 FY 2009-10 By 20110-11 FY 2010-11 Py 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 Fy 2011-12
Total of All Line ltems Total 442 191 393,192 (ig0ocy| 381,192 a 0] 0 ol or
FTE 0.0 0o 0.0 0.0 . oa0 no 0.0 0o 0.0
GF 193815 199 597 3,000 190 597 .4 ] -0 1; 0
GFE 0 ] n A 1] a 1] 0 i
CE[ o 0 0 ) D i 0 0 0
CFE/RE 1] 0 0 a g 0 0 0 0
FF 248 376 189 595 000 190,595 g 0 0 0 i
{6} Depastment of Human
Services Medicaid-Funded Total 442 131 399,192 (18,000) 381,192 _n 0 0 H o
Programs; (B} Office of FTE 00 0.0 0.0 04 0 0.0 0a 00 0.0 0
Information Technology GF 193815 199 697 {9,000) 190,597 c 0 LY 0 b L0
Services - Medicaid Funding, GFE 0 0 0 i b a a 0 0 0
Other Office of Information CF a 0 1] 0 (3 —— 0 0 0 0
Technology Services line CFE/RF 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 .o
itemns FF 248 376 199 585 (2,000) 180 595 0 0 0 a 0 ad
Non-Line item Request; Mone,
Letternote Revised Text: Mone.
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: |FF: Title XX
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line Item Name: Mone,
Approval by OIT? es: [ [No: T NiA: @ | ! |
Schedule 13s from Affected Departments: Departmert of Human Services

Page NP-ES.1-1



STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13 ‘
Change Request for FY 2010 11 Budget Request Cycle o
Decision Item FY 2010-1 - Base Reductlon Item FY 2010-11 | Supplemeantal Fy 2009-10 ¥ ,If Budyet Amendmem FY 20011
{ Request Title: DHS Increase State Capacity to 120% at State Cnmn'ntment Facilites _ f/g_] o4
Department  'Heaith Care Policy and Financing ‘ Dept. Approval by ‘August 28, 500 -
. NP-ES3(Seealsu DHSES2®) ~ °  OSPB Approval: . 75/09
1 2 3 4 5 g 1 10
. . dotal ek e b Tetal L Change
_____________ P i Rk _Revised ~_Baze B_(_'ISE_ Hovember 1 ~ Ravised f| oL Base__
""""" Jooo oo Actual -} Appropristion | ) .. Request | Reduction |  Request |7 ._Request |
_Fund | FY2008.09 ). FY2000-10 | UR2010-1 | Y 20IG-1 | R 20M0-11 FY 2010-11
Total of All Line ttems .. Total] 25093190 | (186,246 0 D Y S 1 I of 0
) FTE nof 0o 0 0.0 0o
i | 0 n
0 ol 0] af o
ol ol a 0 o
Y X S I S| B RN - RSN | S 0 )
FF 89659951 2126331 {102,391 12 SJD 71 i} 0 0 ] 0
{6} Department of Human o N . ] 1
Services Medicaid-Funded Total} 15887351 1614795 (166,248} 1,443 553 a a ay g
Programs; {H} Division of FTE| oo aof oo 0oy ooy oo a 0.0] g
Youth Corrections - Medicaid @izl e 2?7 0i. o ol 0
Funding | GPE| L OR e D Ok ) LB ot g
L .D. af g 0 0
RE| of ..o B L b o o
EF £96 985 807 399 (83,123) a 0 0 o]
() Gepartment ofMewnan ¢\ N . .
Services Medicaid-Funded 0) 42347831 0| 423478294 0 o 0y 0 0
Programs: Long Bill Group co 0.0 af. 00 g, ool Ao
Total O] 208894319, 19268 O 18 ol o
0 g L — Bl L8l 20
LBy Bxegmst 9] - S8 S0 e | s
0 2155487 , 2,125 467 g Of o0 L3 R n
0] 211825, .?02 (19 2EBY 211,806 454 2 . 0 0 0

Hon.Line ltem Réquest '
Léﬁéihote Revisad Texi T MNepe, T

Cash or Federal Fund Name aml ‘COFRS Fund Nurde MF"F':" Tite }x
Reappropriated Funds Soulce, by Depmment and Line ftem Name: ~~ None,
Approval by oIT? sYes: = Ner NAD ¥ ' '

Schellule IEls fmm Aﬁected D&p"iﬂlliems Depanment uf Human Sennces

Page NP-ES.3-1



STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

. Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Reduest Cycle o

Approval by OIT?

liYes: ™ iNes T

NA: #

Schedule 13s from Affected Degartments:

Department of Human Senices

Decision ltem FY 2010-11 i Base Ret[uctmn Item FY 2010-11 Supplementa[ EY 200910 ¢ Budget Amendmeant FY 201011
Request Title: DHS - Office of Operations Personat Senvices and Operating Reduction ; ay
Departmant: Health Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approval by: Joda/éarthnlumew {a.te: August 24,2000 ol/Y[ 2§
Priotity Number: NP-ES4 (See also DHS ES-3) OSPB Approval: ~NA A 2_/ Date: ’/nq-
; s ¥ 71y : V'
1 z 3 4 5 6 f] 8 ¥ 10
Total Dicigion/ \ Tetal Changs
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base Hoewvember 4 Budyet Revisad from Base
Actual Appropriation Retuest Request Request Reduction Request Amendieent Request {Column 5)
Funa FY 200809 Fy 2000-10 FY 2009-10 Fy 2009-10 FY 2010-11 Fy 20110-11 Py 2010-11 Fy 20010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12
Total of All Line Nems Total 5 G2y AG7 5503519 @992 5 4E3Ee7 | 0 3] 0 il 0
FTE 0.0 0.0 - 00 0.0 .0 oo 0.0 6.0 0.0
GF 2,416,267 2,751 809 (19 9E60) 2,731,848 0 1 0 0 0
GFE : 0 1 1] 0 0 0 1] 0| 0
CF 1] Q a 0 0 a 1 0 0
CFE/RF a a 1 ] 0 il a 0 0
FF 3.211.230 2751810 (19,862 2,731,848 I; a 1] 1] ]
{6} Department of Hurtran T T T
Services Medicaid-Funded Tatal 5 527 497 5503619 (39,922 5,463 B97 0 . a o G
Programs; {C} Office of FTE 0a 0.0 2.0 0.0 Ol .00 04 0.0 0o N
Operations - Medicaid GF 2,418 267 2751809 (19 960) 2,731,849 0l Q). g ol 1
Funding GFE 0 0 0 ) 0 a 0 o 0
CF 0 e o ol 1 I 0 0 ar
CFERF| ay - 0 0 1] o a 0 0
FF 3,211,230 2751810 {19952 2,731,848 0 0 0 0
Non-Line ltem Request: Nane.
Letternote Revised Text: None,
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: {FF: Title XIX
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line [tem Name: None,

Page NP-ES.4-1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

—

Scheduls 13

Decision Item FY 2010-11

|B1se Reduction ltem FY 2010 11

‘ Supplemental FY 200810

J Budget Amandment FY 2010-11

Request Title: :DHS - Close 59 beds at the Colorado Mental Health Institute at Fort Logan ﬁ’/ -{7( ?/;_; Y,
Departrnent Heaith Care Policy a and F| i 'Dept Approval by rsrthmlamum- Date ugust 2 ZUUEI
Priority Number _______‘________;NF'-ESS (SEE also DHS ES- 12) I OSPE Approval: M L, Date: 5; 9' _____
1 ? 3 1 5 6 ff ) B 10
Taotal Decision ~— Change
Prior-Year Supplemental | Redsed | Bass ~ Base | Movember i | Budys { fromBase
Actual | Apprr | Request | Request Request Reduction | Request | (Colmnn 5
. FY 2008-09 | FY2009-10 | FY2000-10 FYa0i0-11 | FYa0mo-11 | Fv2o1e-11 EY2010.11 | FY 201112
Tatal of Al Line tems 524 863 | 6000017 535 o 0 0 o T o
Coal| ool oo 04 00 oa | oo 0o
201 BV | 2 B33 472 B3 i of 0 o 0 a
ol o ol af i g 0| i)
o| 351898010 o ] a ol 0 a
CCFERF] 2@ | 7E3madl | 0| 7smsa i q o oy o o
. FF|1 572 391 268 3 DUB BEIU 14? 323,262 | 3007 213,409 i} i} 0 a ] a
@ Wedical Services | I . _ 1 T I A |
Premiums Total! 2576 991 445 | 2,572,043 538 2572242 70 oo 0 K| ol )
A1 D1 uo 00 . 0o oaf
928,490,751 1,112,551 142 1] 0 0 o ol
39251 790 i 1 0 i i o 1
109633539 | 167,097 000 187 097 an i i 0 o a
2631088 | 2zeEams | ol aasag) 0 oy 0 0 0
FF; 1 446 984 293 | 1 289 538,157 100,033 11 289 535 200 0 a 1] 0 0
{2) Medical Services S SRS T . S B ST, ]
Premiums; Long Bill Group Total - 012572042 536 o Gj2gfrzpazgEsEy A L BN S 0. ay
Total _FIE anyp A0 s G0 0013 . oot A 0o e 0.g|
GF 0]1.112661,142 ((23.188)] 1,112,537 354 Dt B 0 B 8
....GEE 0 L -5 o o ¢ 0. ol LAl
. EF .0 187,097,000 0 187,097 200 0 o oy 0 9]
CFEMRE] s : 0] 2748329 0 By ay 0 . . 2l
FF 0] 1,289538,157 23,186 [ 1,289 561 355 1] 0 0 0 i
{3) Medicaid Mental Health T S D | . ;
Community Programs; (A) 215860937 § 213372895 (  &524201 21333579 ) 0 A ) e s
Mental Health Capitation 0 D ool 0oy R 0o 004 . .....001 Lot
Payments 38| 201210 | ge520eE8 N B S O B
of 0 [ 0 R 03 O el
5219083 8,434 054 0 5,434 054 0 0 03 oy a
ek 3208 U 9,208 o b o a E
123,084 220 106,698,219 291210 | 106,989 429 0 a 0 J g

Page NP-ES.5-1




STATE OF COLORADOQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2010 11 BudJet Request Cycls
Decisien ltem FY 20450-11 "~ Base Reduction em FY 2010-11 I Supplemental By 2009-10 v l Budget Amendmant FY 2010-11
Request Title: DHS Close 58 beds at the Colarado Mental Health Instituite at Fort Logan :
Departmant Health Care Policy and Flnanc:lng Dept Approval by: _John Bartholomew: Date: ‘August 24, 2009
Priority Number NP-ES5 (See also DHS ES-12) 08 PE Approval: Date
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
e el L Bestent ] Total JKhange
Prior-Year " Revised Base " ‘Base Huoveinber 1 Builget i “from] N
Actual Appropriation | Reuuest | Requast Request | Reduction | Request | Amendment | Request | (Colunn5) -
Fund | FY200809 | FY2009-10 | FY2000-10 | Fv2009-10 | F¥2000-1 ¢ FY 201011 1 Fraono-1 | Fyzofo-ii | Fvaodetd | Feaoiiaz
(3) Medicaid Mental Health SV S S . ‘ B
Community Programs; Long Total| 0 21504388, 0| o o o0 a g 0
Bill Group Total FTE| 00 oo| 40 00 0.0 04 ool o0, 0.0
GF) o] ‘mperias|  Eran| wozen U o b 0 g O
LR D O B U a ol U ol B
0 8,434 054 8,434 0547 a ] 0 ~.n 1] o
. -9 ! o o o 0
1] 0 a a o a 1]
6} Bepartment of Human USSR SRS SUUUUI NS b b o
Services Medicaid-Funded Totall 4043837 3461518 287824y ad840944 O ... 1 ) O Il 0
Programs; (E} Mentat Heatth FTE 09} 0. San| 0.0 oot 0.0 0.0 0.0
and Alcohol and Druy Abuse GF 1,726 082 1725908 0 a L0 D WOl g
Services - Medicaid Funcling', L GFE[ . a 53 o oy i o .
Kental Health Institutes . o 2 o o n 0 0 B
CEERF| : J B U a ) o u B
FF 2,322,755 1,725 50 (28 513) 1,587 097 i 1] N g n 0
{6} repartment of Human )
Services Medicaid Fanded sl pisasil i e O R gl a1 i
Programs; Long Bill Group T = il . ol 00 arl Tl ) o
Total Uf 208324319) 238683 20egidizsl o o o o Jhy g
ol. d 1l ol O il TS T 0
0 B B LY Ul N 0
ol o LY of 0 B
] 0 0 0 0 0
‘Hon-Litie ltem Requesi _________
Leﬁemate Revised Text:
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: 'FF: Title 41X
Re'lppropn"lted Funds Seurce, by Depastment and Line lteny Name: More
Approval by OIT? iYes: ™ Ne: ~ NiA: # _
' o Depanmént'of'Human 89N|ces ]

Page NP-ES.5-2




STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

. Schedute 13
) Change Request for FY 2010-11 BudJet Request Cycle

Decision Hem FY 201011 ; Base Reduction Item FY 201011 ] '-‘auppiememal FY 200010 ¥ Buidget Amendment FY 2610-11
Request T|tle ‘DHS - Reclasssification of Licensing Categery of Ridgeview Youth Services Center fag Meadicaid Billing : f/
Department |Dept. Apprcval by: ‘Date: August 4, 2008 zf/D?
Priority Numb : OSPB Approval Date: g % j
3 4 5 1 10
. — L e g SO ..M,WI*?T?! ) Fhange
 Revised B‘nse Base Hovember 1 Budget Revised flom Bﬁse
Actual Appropriation | " Request Request | Reductisn "Raequest Amendment | Request {Colunn 5)
Fund | Fr2008-09 | FY2009-10 | Fr2000-19 | Fv2009-10 | FYapio-t1 | FY2010-11 | Fr2eio-i1 | FYzoto-1t | Fv2e10-11 Fv 201112
Total of All Line ltems 158 Ca12p93 | 425 506 273 i ol 1 ] o 0
.......... ol nof an). . Lo 0.0 ooy BD ug
158,282 | 209,860,001 al 0 3 i ] 0
Ry H g o g oy o Bt
CF 0| &3zons a i 0 i 0
CFERE| O] Bl zgesasr] u d L oy o D
Fr| 896,995 | 212 533 101 Zn380 | 242.688,902 ] a ] 1 0 0
{8} Department of Human ST O NOTORE . e . .
Services Medicaid-Funded Totall 1589795 1614799 | 4lape3)  zpeegs2l O L N AL A | .8
Programs; {H) Division of FTE| 0.4 eof oo “EIEI o n.n 0.0 0.0 ool 0
Youth Corrections - Medicaid GF 692 400 f07 400 0B042 | 1013442 0 al 0 a a 0
Funding ___GFE G 2 e al. 1] o a 0 a 0 o
e SR B BB . U D o g g 5
CRERFY ..oy . ..8 . ..8B o o o d Ly 9L 0
FF 896 995 807,399 206,041 1,013 440 0 o 0 a 0 1
6} Departinent of Human o B R . . . :
Sarvices Medicaid-Funded .Tﬂtfﬂ ) ) ) 0 ) 1123,4?5 391 . 3l 473 478 30 1 ] a ul a ) g
Programs; Long Bill Group FTE o DO 0.0 0.0 ) 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0a 0.8 UU
Towl GF| .. .0) 208884318|  (47760) 208545 55 D o of g g u
' LGRE ey ol el 0 D A B B R Y
o RG] ol sman 0 0 It 0 al .0
EARE OF 2125467 ( O 2125487 o o u U el D
FE 0f 211825702 47 780 1 21 873462 ] i 0 0 0 i
Hon Line Item Request
Lette L te Revised Text: Mone.
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Humber;

'Reappmplmted Funds Source by Department and Lme Ite CNene,

Approval b_v ar? 1

gYes: " [No =
Schetlule 135 flom Affectetl epaltmenw.

Page NP-ES.6-1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

) Change Request for FY 2010 11 Budget Request Cycie

Decision ltem FY 2010.11

1Base Reduction ltem FY ZUT!} 11 E Supplemental Y 2009-10 v |

Budyet Amendlnem FY 2010 i

Approwl by OIT? o

Scheduie I3s froln Affec‘ted [‘Jep"mments _ _'

IFF. Title XX, CF! Health Care Expansion Fund 18K
ENnne‘

) Depanmélnt of Human Services

Request TltlE DHS DDD Medlcald Wawers Prowder Rate Retractmn ?Af s ; /2_]/9?
Depanment Dept Approva! by JohnfBhetholarm e A% pate: Au ust 24p 2009
Prlorlty Number 7 DSPB Approval .i ,Date'. M/ 9
1 2 3 , 4 5 s "'?/ ) ] 10
Decision’ Total Change
.| Supplemental | Revsed 1 Base | Base Nwembe” |  Budget | Revised | fromBase
} Reques! Request Request R'a(luctmn } WReque.st | Amemlmet | Request {Colunm 5
fund, FY 200  FY2000-10 § FV2010-11 | W2010-11 | FY2010-01 § R2000-11 | FYagion | FY201142
Tetal of Al Line ltems | Total| 291555228 | CTMpERR AR el 0 oy o a o) T
FTE 0.0 e BB 801, nol RSN el ..ha,
TUGETRAZTICeT | MEAAA | (kAR S63 10981 al R ol 4 0 a
__GFE 0 D.“ ‘ U ‘ a 0 ] 0 0 0 n
e GE 579 806 1212790 | .@8353 1204437 A Ol N ——— 9. BLIS g
CFE/RE 0 2.125 467 oy 2,125 457 L oy ] ‘ a 0 0
FF[ 166714263 | 358,875,709 {3626,528)) 385,245 851 0 0 i i [} 0
(6} Department of Human Services o ] o ) N 1 o
Medicabd-Funded Programs; (F) .(5. 885.55.3.} 308,211 385 0 .0 0 0 a 4]
Services for People with I A S - e} B R o1 o cogl 00 .. g D
Disahilities - Medicaid Funding, @ 933 459) 153 536 BES Q ad d a 0 a
Community Services for People 0 ~n 0 0 0 0 ]
with Developmental Disalsilities, ___(10_._8_?3_) } 569,014 ] oo R i3 o a a
Program Costs ol ool 1 ] 1] o 0 0 ] a
166,714 253 | 157 050,007 (2944 331) 154 105676 0 0 0 0 0 0
{6} Department of Human Services | S— ' S ST USSR I ‘ : N ) S s -
Medicaid.Funded Programs; . TJomal] 0] 423478351 0| 423478291 0 o o a 0 ..
Long Bill Group Twwad | F1E& ooy o BOG Qoo colp . .. .oooyp 08 ool ey ang a0
_B78 977 208,574,296 | - 0 1 0 0 0 0
o) 0 o u ol 0 o] 0
250 635423 LN 20 LY I S gl LD
CFERE) R 1 WA X 0 o u u 2 g
FF 0] 211825702 B0z 497)| 211,143 205 g ] 0 0 ] 0
 Nan-Line ltem Requesl MNone.

Page NP-ES.7-1




STATE QF COLORADQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

‘ Change R?qugst for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle

Decision Item FY 2010-11

Base Reduction Item FY 2010-11

| supplemental FY 200910

¥ " _E Budget Amendmem FY 2010-11

Request Titla; N

Department

Priority |

NP-ESE (DHS ES-17)

Health Care Policy and Financing

DHS - Closure of 32 bed Nursing Faclllty at Grand Jum:tu:m Regmna% Center

B

8/2/:::'

ChRmd [T

1 2
Y SR SN S . Dacision, . R o hange
_Pricr-Year SUp Base Base Hoveinber 1 Builget fisim Base
m)pmpnatmn 1. Req Requﬂst Rectuctmn Requeast Amendmeant | (Cobmnn 5}
FY 200910 _Fezotsdo | F20i0-11 | Freofo-d1 | RY2010-11 § FY2010-11 Fraoitaz

Total of &Il Line items

FTE 0.0

 Total| 2 595,686 038 | 5,

534,206 855

D
0
o
5]
0]
0

o GF| 955727 RI312 ABE 559 963 2 AB5, 8::8 515_
.GFE| 33251792 L I N a
CE| 10983351 | 334825 803 _33aEs1 3]
CFE/RF 351 569 9.711,394 9585014
FF| 1,486 562,316 | 2,.825,030,737 2823 903 988
2} Medical Services | N e
Prentiums Totall 2 526991 443 | 2572042 638 243 (25728408981 |
n.a
) 1,113,078 422
35,251,792 o 0
1096335639 | 167097000 ) F _18? 128 89 |
| asanpesl 27328 b
FF| 1,446,984 253 | 1,289 538 167 1,289 087 339
2} Medical Services o] N
Premiums; Long Bill Group | Total| l25r2042538 | 2572042838
Total e Do
1,112,564 481

{6) Depastment of Human

Services Madicaid-Funded C Tetal] 4,007,340 13,011 a ) a o} o
Programs; (&) Executive ooy o o0 0o 0.0 0.0 o
Drector's Office - Medicaid 505 8,659 567 0 ] 0. .0
Funding A | 0 D o RN P 0. o
a i ul.. .4 N B ol ]

—1 < DL | 0 0 0 0]

2,141 735 B, 3‘52 026 B TED 5-%9 i} o] ] J

Page NP-ES.8-1



_ Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle |

Decision Item FY 2010-11 r |Bﬂse Re(lucllon Ity FY 2010-11 ] Suppemental FY 2008-10 v | Builyet Amendment FY 201811
Request Title: DHS - Closure of 32 hed Nursing Facility at Grand Junction Regioral Caiter
Department. - Health Care Policy and Financing D _?_I??__AEP_"_?_\'_’?' bV - Jain Bart}ia'\nmew o '_Dﬁtﬂ_:_ o AUQUSf 24 L=
: OHSEST o OSFB Approval: e i DOt _
2 3 4 5 & 7 8 o 16
SR I 5.5 B I Dbecisions e ] Tetal ) Change
| supplemiental “Revised Base Hovember 1 ___Ra_\{ls_e(l |, from Base

"Request | Request | Request | Reduction Request

Fr2009-10 | Fr2000.16° | Frzo10or1 | FeE0Me-11 | FYE010-11 -

Requiest {Cofumn 5

Fraoio-ii 1 Fr2o1t1z

" Fund | FY 2008-00

6) Department of Human

Services Medicaid-Funded _Total 5537 497 5503618 L P N .h
{Pregrams; {C} Office of _.._.FIE 0of . 001, . C oy 0.0 0.0
Operations - Medicaid . (5‘1 955) 2 595 853. ..... L al. n
Funding 0 ol.. ... 0 0 0
Y D ay o 05 .. 0 u

Ol o0 e Bl Sl
3,211,230 2,751,810 (54 955] 2 B9 855 ) 0 i

cionioooio:

6} Department of Human

Services Medicaid-Funded | Total| " 58269789 | ~50049730 | (2,327 500) 0 o oy ... o 0 .0
Programs: {F} Services for oo 0.0l 0.a oo 6.0 a0 0.0 0.0 @
Peaple with Disabilities . sy o o 0 af. 0 il
Medicaid Funding, Regional SRR S R o 0 o Lo 0 )
Centers N 2 DR 0 0 0 il 2 )
______ 9 12082881 (11e380y 19785011 1] a o] o a g

34 326 058 25024 865 {1,163 801} 25 671,054 0 o 0 u 3 0

{6) Department af Human

Services Madicaid-Fundesd Total 0] 423,478 331 ol oy D i}
Programs; Loty Bill Group FTE 0.0 ool i D oot ol
Total GF 01 20u 804 319 SE8 795 |t ga 14| ol o] o]

d 0. 0 . K UL SRR 0 a

0]....6323803] B32903) Ol ... Lo 0
i o] 2125487 2,128 457 DTNt ISR 8 Al

FF o 0 1] 0

: DEDKD'D oi0i0

211,825,702

5 555 ol

‘Hon-Line Item Request; L
Leﬂernote Rewsed Text

,’“0'

Departmem of Human Semcee o

Page NP-ES.8-2



STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

______ Schedule 13
Change R?.?!.U.??tf‘?‘.r. .FY.?Q.".Q.TT.B'-.’.“J?Y Request Cycle
Decisien {tem FY 2010-11 - Base Retluc’tmn Item FY 2010-11 | Supplemental FY 200010 e , I Budget Amemlment FY 201011 ,
Request Title: _DHS - Reduction 1o the Child Welfare Services Black Kt : 5725/&
Department o Heaith Care F'clln:y and Dept Approval by: n Emthulmr W _Q‘B Date; Auguct 24,2004 /
Priority Number: N ... OSPB Approval: ,(4 X Dae gaz;aaj
1 E 3 4 5 N 7 B
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, il b TR N De#*?"*"f I I, e JTotal ) Cha"tle
Prior-Year Supplemental Revisail Base Base Hovember 1 | Budget Rewsed ! fmm Base
Actual Appropriation Request I Rékule&t Request Reduction Request Amendmenn Requesr o (f‘nlmnn 5
Fund | FY2008-09 | FY2000-10 : FY2009-10 ““F'(‘Z‘D‘!J‘E‘l 19 PV 2010-11 | FY 201011 | Fy2010-11 | Fr2010-11 | FY200-11 | FY2011-12
Tetal of All Line ltems CTatall | 13885507 1 442 225341 ). 437 g86E19% 0 (18 I ) [ De o] of. B
o 30 B0 AT 1Y ooy aay o ag
(593845 NB26T 79 | 03 L I L 1 I o
0 _ 0 oy A S0 g
] a 0 0 a g
. o o o 0 U 0
7,926 082 7 (2p1062%| 28, 588 548 0 n 0 U ] G
{6} Department of Human N T e .
|Services Medicaid-Funded | Total| 13868507 | 1B7459e0 | (4238722) 14,808,225 | e 0 D o ol
Programs: (D} Division of Chikd| | o 00) oo I no c.o 0.0
[Welfaie - Medicaid Funding, ) 9373 4?5 o o A G
Child Welfare Sevices o ol .o 0
§ ol b 0 0
o ) of ol nf
9,373475 118, 254, 0 i 0
{6} Depariment of Human B o e
Services Medicaid-Funded 425478391 0 O LB
Programns; Long Bill Group 0.0 0.0 0.0 c.a
Total D A ul
of I 0
o] ol ol
o a| 2a8a B} of ol o 0
@1 26m| 211 334 434 0 i 0 i 1]
‘Man-Line ltem Request: '4Naha.
Letternote Revised Text: '
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: FF: Tithe M
Reapplopnmecl Funds Soulce by [lepanment and L||1 m Name Mone
Bpproval by 0IT? iYes: - uNo - v
Schetlule 135 fmm Affecte:l Depanmems Bepartment of Human Services

Page NP-ES.9-1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle

Schedule 13s from Affected Depanments

Department of Persannel and Administration.

Decisien item FY 201011 - Base Re(lucﬂon Itam FY 2{110 -1 Suppiemental FY 2009-10 b I Budget Amemdment FY 2010-11 r
Request Title:- Risk Managerment Contract Review and Reduction |
Department: Health Care Policy and Financing Dept. Approvalby: John Bartholormew E Date: August 24,2008 %f/ﬁ
Priority Number: NP-ES10 OSPB Approval: [/ )@bw /Dc&q Date! g/[q 152
1 2 3 4 5 G 7 g 10
Total Decision? Tolal Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base Hovember 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Reqguest Recuest Request Reduction Request Amendment Request {Column 5)
Fanul FY 2008-09 FY 2009-10 FY 2005-10 F¥ 2008-10 F¥ 2010.11 FY 2010-11 FY 20110-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 201112
Total of All Line Items Total| o 3,279 18] NN al .a 0 S o
FTE 0.0 0.0 ol [ER1) 0.0 0o . oog 0.0 0.0 a0
GF 0 18,140 {258) 17 862 0 1] 0 b o o
GFE 0 0 1 0 1] s 0 0 G 1]
CF a ) 0 0 J 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF 0 1 1 0 a 0 ] 0 0 0
FF 0 18.138 (257} 17 B82 i a 0 0 a 0
(1) Executive Director’s Office; )
(A} General Administration, Total 0 36279 (515) 35,764 i 1] 0 0 1] 0
Workers' Compensation FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0o 0.0 0
GF 0 18,140 (258) 17,882 1 0 I 0 0 1]
GFE 0 0 a i 0 0 0 0 0 B
CF 0 a 0 0 0 a 0 2 0 b
CFE/RF 1] 0 1] Q0 a al a 1] a 0
FF 1 18,139 (257 17 B82 a a 1] g ] 0
Non-Line Item Request: MNone.
Letternote Revised Text: MNone.
Cash or Fedetal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: |FF:. Title XIX
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line ltem Name: None. B
Approval by OIT? Yes: I INe: T NA: ¥ ' i} i

Page NP-ES.10-1




STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Decision tem FY 2010-11

Base Reductlon item FY 2010-11

Supplememal FY 200910 Budget Amendmeant FYZMO 11

Request Title: Risk Management Reduction of Liabilty, Property and Warkers' Compensation Volatility g/
Department: Health Care Policy and Financing Dept Approvalby: \John Bartholomew 5 August 24, QEIDEI /7/9?
Pricrity Number: MP-ES11 | OSPE Approval: 4/7UMMW b/l?(joq .
1 2 3 5 i 10
Decisien/ Chanye
__Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base ... Base from Base
............. Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Retduction {Columu 5}
Fv 2008-09 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY2010-11_ | FY 2019- Fr2o011-12
Total of All Line Items i 118 461 {6.207) 113284 Oy 0 T
0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.4 N3 B no
0 59731 3,103 55,6528 o 0 0]
0 0 0 0 0l . 0 0.
a 1] 0 0 0 0 C
0 a 1] 0 ] a 0
. 0 58730 (3,104 56 526 1] 1] 0
(1} Execufive Directer's Dffice;
(A} General Administration, 0 36,279 (1512 34 767 0 1} 0 0 0
Workers’ Compensation oo 0.0 0.0 0.0 ga oo 0 .0 1]
g 18,148 (755) 17 364 0 1] ol 0 o]
1) 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
I; i D g of 1] 0 a 0
0 1] 0 0 ol 0 0 1] a
0 18,139 {756) 17,383 0 0 0 0 1]
{1} Executive Director's Office;
(AY General Adiministration, 0 83,162 .. 14 B95) BAaT T 0 L9 0 B
Payment to Risk Management | n.o 0.0 ooy anog o} 0.0 0 00|
Jand P[oper[-y Funids 0 41 591 (2,347) 39 ,244 . U . - U 0 0
1] 0 1 Q 1] 1] 0 ]
0 0 0 1] IS 0 0 0 o
1] 0 0 0 a Al 0 1]
a 41,591 (2,348) 39243 a 1] ] 0
Noen.Line ftem Request: Mone.
Letternote Revised Text: None,
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: \FF: Title XX
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line [tem Name: None.
Approval by GIT? [Yes: = [Mo: WA: ¥ !

Schedule 13s from Affected Departments:

Depariment of Personnel and Administration.
- I

Page NP-ES.11-1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle
[ : L

y

]

Deacision Item FY 2010-11

-y
i

Base Reduction ltem EY 2010.11

=

Supplemental FY 2009-10

W

Budget Amendment Fy 201011 T

Request Titte:

Building Maintenance Reductions

|

Department:

Health Care Policy and Financing

iDept. Approvalby: -

Date:

Fugust 24, 9008

al t
o7

s
lJnhn Bartholomew Jb

Priority Number: NP-ES12 OSPB Approval: (4 A7 DM A Date: X /’W] oY
.......... i DT o L 24 of
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 i b 10
Total Decision! Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base hovember 1 | Bisidget .. Revised _from Base
Actual Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendnient | Request | {Column 5)
Fnd | FY2008.00 | Fr200910 | FY2000-10 | FY2009.10 Frzoida1 | a0 | R 20100 | evzo10-11 | Pyt | Fra2o11-12
Total of All Line ltems L1 — 400 B85 (5,408) 0 d It
FTE| 00 00 00 on L ool
GF 1] 200,434 (2,704) 0 0 0
GFE g D i al” ol 0
CF . c B g s 0
CFE/RF 1] 0 0 C). 0. oq.
FF 0 200434 £.704) 197,730 1] 0 1]
{1} Executive Director's Office; .
{A) General Administration, Total a 400968 [ (5,408) 395 450 1] 9 0 0
Capital Complex Leases FTE [LR1] 0.0 0.0 0.0 G.0 0.0 0.0 0
Space v BF .0 200,434 @704 .. 38773 .8 0 C )
GFE g 0 0 o .. 0 0 0 )
CF 0 0 0 0 0 ] oj. o
CFE/RF 0 4] 1 0 0 1] 0 0
FF 1] 200,434 2.704) 197 730 0 0 0 0
Non-Line ltem Request: Nore,
Letternote Revised Text: None.
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: IFF: Title XX

Reapproptiated Funds Source, by Department and Line tem Name:

None.

Approval by OIT?

[Yes: 7 iNo: [

NA: &

Schedule 13s from Affected Departinents:

Department of Personnel and Administration.

Page NP-ES.12-1




STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2010-11 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cyclem

Approval by OIT?

Yes: W [No: 7

Reappropriated Funds Source, by Depastment and Line ltem Name:

N/A: F

i

Schedule 13s from Affected Departments:

Depattment of Personnel and Adrninistration.

| i B .
Drecisien Item FY 2000.11 " Base Reducfion Item FY 2010-11 i Supplemental FY 2009-10 i l Budget Amandment FY 2010-11 r
Request Title: FY 2008-10 OIT Managerent and Administration One-time Adjustment e Ghrot se-
Department: Health Care Palicy and Financing John Bartholo : August 24, 2008 ¢ /(?/9?
Priority Number: NP-ES13 : g/;a.p/ A
_____ 1 2 3 4 3 & 7 8 9 10
~ Total __Decisioni Total Chiattge
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Dudget Revised from Base
Actxeal Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Redquest Amendment | Request | (Colurnn5) |
R Fund | Fr2008-00 FY2009-10 | FV2009-10 | FY2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY2010-11 | Fy20M0-11 | Fr2010-11 | FY2010-19 Fy 2011-12
Total of All Line Items Total| a 452 756 BBAZE)| 4432 o 0 of i o
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.g 0.0 00 .0 oo 0.0 a0
GF 0 241,378 (34,217 207,161 0 -0 G 0 G 0
GFE a 0 D 0 0 0 0 1] O 0
CcF 0 ] ‘0 1 0 o J 0 ] 0
CFE:RF i 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
FF 0 241376 (34 218) 207 160 0 a 0 a a 0
{1} Executive Director's Office; ]
{A} General Administration, Total 0 482,756 (66 435) 414,321 0 1] g 0 0 a
Management and FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0f. 0o 0 oo 0o —
Administration of OIT GF a 241378 (34,217 w761y 0 5] _ojp. o} ol B
GFE 0 0 o 0 0 ool “of al ol o
CF g 0 0 D 0 o 0 ] o} )
CFE/RF 0 1} 0 a 0 ] ... 0 ol 0
FE 0 241,378 (34,218) 207,160 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Line ltem Request: MNone.
Letternote Revised Text: Mone.
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: iLFF: Title XX
None

Page NP-ES.13-1




